

Adrienne Arsht Center

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACTS:
Gino R. Campodónico
786-468-2228
gcampodonico@arshtcenter.org

Eva Dilmanian 718.599.2591 eva@buzzwordpr.com

Metropolitan Entertainment and the Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County present

ANDRÈS CEPEDA "THE PURPLE ROUTE" LIVE IN CONCERT

October 20, 2022 at 8 p.m.
Tickets: \$36.75, \$57.75, \$78.75, \$131.25*
John S. and James L. Knight Concert Hall

Public On Sale Friday, June 24 at 12 p.m.

Miami, FL – June 21, 2022 – Metropolitan Entertainment (@metropolitanentertainment) and the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County (@arshtcenter) proudly present ANDRÉS CEPEDA (@andrescepeda) in concert on October 20, 2022. The producer, singer and composer will bring his career retrospective concert "The Purple Route" to Miami with a performance at the Arsht Center's Knight Concert Hall. "The Purple Route" is Andrés Cepeda's latest musical journey, which brings his unique brand of Latin pop and rock, mixed with a dose of bolero, to eager North American audiences throughout the fall. The tour visits some of his greatest hits, as well as songs from his latest studio album, 2021's "Me Estas Haciendo Falta," all accompanied by a band of stellar musicians.

Tickets for ANDRÉS CEPEDA are \$36.75, \$57.75, \$78.75, \$131.25* and may be purchased at the Adrienne Arsht Center box office by calling (305) 949-6722, or online at arshtcenter.org.

Originally from Bogota, Colombia, Cepeda is a three-time Latin Grammy winner and thirteen-time nominee with multiple diamond, platinum and gold records to his name. He has collaborated with great artists including Juan Luis Guerra, Jessi & Joy, Cali & Dandee, Morat, Joss Favela, Leo Dan, Fonseca, Ricardo Montaner, Kany García and Tommy Torres, among many others. His career spans over 20 years--making him one of the most important pop artists in Latin America. For more information, please visit https://andrescepeda.com.co.



Adrienne Arsht Center

This performance is part of the Arsht Center's 2022-2023 Live at Knight series which is presented by Spirit Airlines, with support from Bacardi and Café Bustelo.



To download hi-res photos, click here.

@ArshtCenter

#ArshtCenter

*All programs, artists, ticket prices, availability, dates and times are subject to change without notice. Visit arshtcenter.org for up-to-date information.

The Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County is made possible by the public support of the Miami-Dade County Mayor and the Board of County Commissioners, the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and the Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Tourist Development Council and the City of Miami Omni Community Redevelopment Agency, as well as the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture. The Adrienne Arsht Center also receives generous support from individuals, corporations and local, state and national foundations.

###

AboutUs

Set in the heart of downtown Miami, the Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts of Miami-Dade County is committed to welcoming and connecting ALL people to the arts, to the Arsht Center and to each other. Our stages are alive year-round with artists from around the world, innovative programming from our resident companies and local arts partners, free community events that reflect Miami's unique identity and arts education experiences for thousands of Miami children each year.

Since opening in 2006, the Arsht Center, a 501C3 non-profit organization, has been recognized as a catalyst for billions of dollars in new development in the downtown area, a leader in programming that mirrors South Florida's diversity, a host venue for historic events and Miami's hub for arts education.



Adrienne Arsht Center FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

Each year, we serve more than 60,000 young learners and offer more than 100 culturally diverse and inclusive education programs — many enhanced by the Arsht Center's relationship with Miami-Dade County Public Schools, local teaching artists and Miami-based arts organizations.

The Arsht Center is also a home stage for three resident companies — Florida Grand Opera, Miami City Ballet and New World Symphony — and a launch pad for local artists to make their mark on the international stage. Our 300+ events each year include the Center's Signature Series of classical, jazz, Broadway, local theater and much more. We present a robust series of touring Broadway musicals direct from New York, the largest jazz series in South Florida, a major annual Flamenco Festival and an award-winning Miami-based theater program. In addition, our Family Fest, Free Gospel Sundays, CommuniTEA LGBTQ+ celebration and Heritage Fest are among dozens of free events that bring together people from all corners of our community. For more information, visit arshtcenter.org.